ROSS C LAI R ROSSCLAIR Contractors Inc.

CONTRACTORS INC.

SINCE 7975

Powered by RedTeam

Number: 24-101-024 Change: 08

SUBCONTRACT CHANGE
ORDER

Date: 02/07/2025

Project: 24-101 - CITYTORO - Shelter Building Renovation
Location: City of Toronto
2299 Dundas W, Toronto, On
Cost Code: 221000
Scope: CO0 18 - Cost Increase for RTU Unit
Subject: Cost Increase for RTU Unit
Subcontractor: Consult Mechanical Bill to: ROSSCLAIR Contractors Inc.
200 Tesma Way Unit 9 59 Comstock Road, Suite 1
Concord, Ontario L4K 0J9 Toronto, Ontario M1L 2G6
Contact: Marc Rossy Manager: Herman Durazno
905 738 1400 416-285-0190
marc@consultmechanical.com 416-285-0192 (fax)
hermand@rossclair.ca
Terms: When Paid Ship To: ROSSCLAIR Contractors Inc.
% Retainage: 10 59 Comstock Road, Suite 1
Toronto, Ontario M1L 2G6
Scope of Work

Item Description

1 Cost Increase for RTU Unit

“SUBCONTRACTOR”
Consult Mechanical
BY:

TITLE:

DATE:

“CONTRACTOR"
ROSSCLAIR Contractors Inc.
BY:

Amount (3)

16,500.00 v/

Subtotal (S) 16,500.00

v (0% No Tax 0% 104611223) Tax ($) 0.00
v (13% HST ON ) Value Added Tax ($) 2,145.00
Total With Tax ($) 18,645.00

Original Value: 1,650,000.00

Previous Approved Changes: 32,915.03

Value of This Change: 16,500.00

Revised Value: 1,699,415.03

Herman Durazno
TITLE:

DATE:




ROSS C LAlR ROSSCLAIR Contractors Inc. PLANS AND
Powered by RedTeam SPECIFICATIONS

Project: 24-101 - Cost Increase for RTU Unit Date: 02/07/2025
Document: 24-101-024

The following contract documents are hereby incorporated by reference. These documents may be
viewed online and downloaded in their entirety at: https://rossclair.flex.redteam.com/planroom

*Enter Project Number 24-101 when accessing the online planroom.

Name Date Author Scope

_TOR.122388.0002-SPEC-20230707-2299 Dundas IFT 2024-03-06 ROSSCLAIR Contractors Original

Specifications_Compiled Inc.

Part 1 - Request for Tenders Process REVISED 2024-03-06 ROSSCLAIR Contractors Original
Inc.

Part 2 - Construction Agreement 2024-03-06 ROSSCLAIR Contractors Original
Inc.

Part 3 - Drawings and Specifications 2024-03-06 ROSSCLAIR Contractors Original
Inc.

Part 4 - Form B Bid Bond 2024-03-06 ROSSCLAIR Contractors Original
Inc.

Part 4 - Form C Experience and Qualifications 2024-03-06 ROSSCLAIR Contractors Original
Inc.

Part 4 - Form D List of Subcontractors Form 2024-03-06 ROSSCLAIR Contractors Original
Inc.

Part 5 - Instructions to Pricing 2024-03-06 ROSSCLAIR Contractors Original
Inc.

_TOR.122388.0002-DWG-20230707-2299 Dundas St Shelter  2024-03-06 ROSSCLAIR Contractors Original

Reno - IFT Drawings_Compiled Inc.

Add - Part 1 - Request for Tenders Process REVISED 2024-03-06 ROSSCLAIR Contractors Original
Inc.

Addendum No 1 2024-03-06 ROSSCLAIR Contractors Original
Inc.

ADD 2 - SGMP-2299 Dundas-Aug2019 1 2024-03-06 ROSSCLAIR Contractors Original
Inc.

ADD 2HASP-2299 Dundas-Aug2019 1 2024-03-06 ROSSCLAIR Contractors Original
Inc.

Addendum No 2 3 2024-03-06 ROSSCLAIR Contractors Original
Inc.

ADD 2 - 2299 Dundas St W_Phase Il ESA_Nov 2019_opt 1 2024-03-06 ROSSCLAIR Contractors Original
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors Inc.: Subcontractor:


https://flex.redteam.com/rts/app/asp/PlanroomFromSource.asp?WorkorderID=1110014&client=rossclair&Source=Buyout&SourceID=020720251517405567&userid=&UserLogin=Logged
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024141260.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024141411.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024141422.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024141453.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024141464.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024141485.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024141496.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024141507.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024141518.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024146360.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024146371.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024148360.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024148371.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024148382.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024148393.pdf

ROSS C LAI R ROSSCLAIR Contractors Inc.

CONTRACTORS INC. SINCE 1975

Powered by RedTeam

Project: 24-101 - Cost Increase for RTU Unit
Document: 24-101-024

Name

ADD 2 - Phase One ESA Report - 2299 Dundas-FINAL_
ADD 3 Part 2 - Construction Agreement REVISED
ADD 3 TOR.122388.0002-BID-20230925-DTAH-Architectural

Addendum No 1

Addendum No 3 3
ADD 3 - Part 3 - Drawings and Specifications REVISED
ADD 4 - TOR.122388.0002-BID-20230929-HIDI-Mechanical

ADD-M1

ADD 4 - TOR.122388.0002-BID-20231003-HIDI-Mechanical
ADD-M2

Addendum No 4

ADD 5 TOR.122388.0002-BID-20231012-HIDI-Mechanical
ADD-M3

Addendum No 5

Addendum No 6

ADD 7 TOR.122388.0002-BID-20231017-DTAH-Architectural

Addendum No 5

ADD 7 -TOR.122388.0002-BID-20231018-HIDI-Electrical
ADD-E02

Addendum No 7

RFI - Question 7_S3.2 - IFC

RFI - Question 7_S3.2 - ORIGINAL

ROSSCLAIR Contractors Inc.:

Date

2024-03-06

2024-03-06

2024-03-06

2024-03-06

2024-03-06

2024-03-06

2024-03-06

2024-03-06

2024-03-06

2024-03-06

2024-03-06

2024-03-06

2024-03-06

2024-03-06

2024-06-20

2024-06-20

PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS

Date: 02/07/2025

Author

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

Scope

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Change 03

Change 03

Subcontractor:


https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024148434.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-6320241410100.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-6320241410121.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-6320241410132.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-6320241410270.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-6320241411350.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-6320241411371.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-6320241411392.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-6320241412580.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024141301.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-632024141390.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-6320241414460.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-6320241414550.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-00-6320241414561.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-03-4720241312533024713.png
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-03-4720241312543856579.png

ROSS C LAI R ROSSCLAIR Contractors Inc.

CONTRACTORS INC. SINCE 1975

Powered by RedTeam

Project: 24-101 - Cost Increase for RTU Unit
Document: 24-101-024

Name

RFI - Answer TOR.122388.0002-RRFI-025-20240628-JW-
Beam PL Reinforcement Change

RFI - Question processed-062F08B7-2518-4140-BC9C-
B9672D049238

RFI - Answer TOR.122388.0002-RRFI-034-20240723-JW-
Loose Slab Edge (NOPC 02)

TOR.122388.0002-NOPC-04-20240827-JW-Window
Sprinklers Credit

TOR.122388.0002-NOPC-05-20240904-JW-Security and IT
Revisions

TOR.122388.0002-NOPC-06-20240911-JW-ECU-1 Power
Connection

TOR.122388.0002-NOPC-01-20240718-JW-Dryer Exhaust
Reroute

TOR.122388.0002-NOPC-09-20241022-JW-Plumbing
Partition Conflicts

TOR.122388.0002-NOPC-05R1-20241028-JW-Security and
IT Revisions

RFI - Answer TOR.122388.0002-RRFI-066-20241018-NAG-
Fibreglass Windows Confirmation

TOR.122388.0002-RRFI-075-20250121-JW-Beams Required
for Canopy NOPC 19

TOR.122388.0002-NOPC-18-20250116-JW-Entrance Fire
Line

TOR.122388.0002-CD-08-20250121-NAG-Scoping Existing
PLB Services_signed

ROSSCLAIR Contractors Inc.:

Date

2024-07-04

2024-07-03

2024-07-23

2024-08-28

2024-09-11

2024-09-12

2024-10-11

2024-10-23

2024-10-29

2024-10-21

2025-01-23

2025-01-17

2025-02-04

PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS

Date: 02/07/2025

Author

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

ROSSCLAIR Contractors
Inc.

Scope

Change 03

Change 05

Change 05

Change 09

Change 02

Change 14

Change 19

Change 22

Change 02

Change 29

Change 38

Change 34

Change 39

Subcontractor:


https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-03-4720241312544635976.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-05-2372024161122460232.jpeg
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-05-23720241611236546704.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-09-288202497570.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-02-11920241545550.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-14-1292024102470.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-19-111020241125210.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-22-23102024919490.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-02-51120241013190.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-29-281120241018396212732.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-38-23120251038230.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-34-2712025150290.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/specs.redteamsoftware.com/rossclair/Uploads/Specifications/Spec1110014-39-5220251519550.pdf

@ CONSULT Concent, 0N LiE 245

MeCHANICAL {905)-738-1400
Change Order Quote
Project: 2299 DUNDAS - SHELTER RENOVATION Date: Oct 9, 2024
Change Order No.: 24-229-COR001
Attn Issued by
Paddy Devlin MOHAMMED LODHI

ROSSCLAIR CONTRACTORS INC.
28 COMSTOCE ROAD, UNIT 1 TORONTO, ON MIL 2G6
Quote Validity: 7 Days

Subject: Price Increase in RTUs

Price increase of RTUs due to change in industry standards for refrigerant R410 being
discontinued which was basis of price at time of tender and units had to be revised to R-454B

Mote:
Amount quoted does NOT include Tax. HST will be extra
PO relase s pending due to approval of this COR so kindly review and approve at earliest.

Description Oty Unit Unit Rate Amount

Price increase in RTUs 1.00 Each 15,000.00 $15,000.00

OH&P £1,500.00

Total $16,500.00




